

## PROCLAMATION

## SPECIAL DISTRICT WEEK MAY 19 - MAY 25, 2024

Whereas, Special District like Heber Public Utility District are local governmental entities created by a community's residents, funded by those residents, and overseen by those residents, to provide specialized services and infrastructure; and

Whereas, the Heber Public Utility District has adopted a Mission to provide the highest quality utility and park services with a focus on customer service and community; and

Whereas, The Heber Public Utility District's Mission is only achievable because of the dedicated, educated and hard-working employees of the District; and

Whereas, The Heber Public Utility District's professional employees focus on providing services that are of vital importance for a sustainable and resilient community, and to the public health, high quality of life and wellbeing of the people of Heber; and

Now, therefore, I, Delfino Matus, the President of the Heber Public Utility District, Heber, California, do hereby proclaim May 19 - 25, 2024 as

In Heber, CA and I urge all citizens to observe the week by recognizing the contributions which our Special District professional employees make every day to protect our health, safety, comfort, and quality of life.

Ordered this 16th day of May, 2024.

Board President

Clerk of the Board

